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If the product defects within three months after purchase, we will provide you a new

product of the same model.

If the product defects within the three-year warranty period, we will provide the

professional maintenance service.

Proof of purchase and a complete product serial number are required to receive any

services guaranteed as part of the limited warranty.

Any other defects that are not caused by workmanship or product quality, such as

natural disaster, water damage, extreme thermal or environmental conditions. sticker

damaged, warranty card losing will disqualify the product from limited warranty.

For technical support and other information, 

please visit: www.wireless-tek.com

RoHS

LED Explanation

Connection

Package Contents: Media Converter ,Power adapter,QIG
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Scenario 1: Connect Devices with and without Optical Interfaces

Ethernet Device 

with Optical Interfaces

Ethernet Device 
without Optical Interfaces

Media Converter

100BASE-X (Fiber) Interface

Note:
1. Device A：TX 1310nm Wave ; Device B：RX 1550nm Wave

Scenario 2: Connect Devices without Optical Interfaces

Ethernet Device 

2. Please connect the TX port of one converter to the RX port of the other using a fiber cable.

without Optical Interfaces

Media Converter Media Converter Ethernet Device 
without Optical Interfaces

10BASE-T/100BASE-TX Interface 10BASE-T/100BASE-TX Interface

ndicators  Definition Status Description

PWR
Power

supply

Lighting

Light off

Powered

Power failed

FDX
Network Lighting

Light off

Full-Duplex

Half-Duplex

1000M Network Link Lighting 1000M Link

1000M/TX 100 Network Link Lighting 1000M Link

Optical Link Lighting 100M LinkFX 100

Link/TX Link

Network

Link&Data

Lighting

Shining

Light off

Link normal

Data Transmission

Link Disconnected

FX/FX Link

Lighting

Shining

Light off

Link normal

Data Transmission

Link Disconnected

Optical

Link&Data

IEEE 802.3 10BASE-T

IEEE 802.3u 100BASE-T

lEEE 802.3ab 1000BASE-TX

IEEE802.3x flow control

Network 
Protocols

10Base-T: Cat3、4、5 or above UTP/STP (s100m)

100Base-TX: Cat5 or above UTP/STP (s100m)

1000Base-TX: Cat5 or above UTP/STP (s100m)

Multi-mode Optical: 50/125,62.5/125, 100/140μm

Single-mode Optical: 8/125,8.7/125,9/125, 10/125μm

Transmission
Media

Ethernet :10 Mbps (half duplex)20 Mbps (full duplex)

Fast Ethernet :100 Mbps (half duplex)200 Mbps (full duplex)

Gigabit Ethernet :1000 Mbps (half duplex)2000 Mbps (full duplex)

Transmission

Working Temperature :-20-50°C

Storage Temperature : -40-70°C

Working Humidity: 5%~95% (Non condensing)

Working
Environment

CE、FCC、RoHSCertification

100000 hourMTBF

5V DC
Working 
Voltage

25KM

RX 1550nm

1310nm


